acquisition. The pro forma adjustments also do not give effect to the pro rata effect of the issuance of up to an additional $500,000 of subordinated promissory
notes if Owosso's revenues for the year ending December 31, 2004 are between $18,370,000 and $19,600,000.

   The historical and pro forma loss from continuing operations for Owosso included in these pro forma condensed combined consolidated financial statements
for the year ended December 31, 2003 includes an impairment of goodwill for Owosso in the amount of $5,331,000.

   The pro forma financial information is for informational purposes only and does not purport to present what the Company's results would actually have been
had these transactions actually occurred on the dates presented or to project the combined company's results of operations or financial position for any future
period.

ALLIED MOTION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED CONSOLIDATED
STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

(In thousands, except per share data)

Historical
For the Year Ended

December 31,
2003

Allied Motion

October 26,
2003

Owosso

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma

Revenues  $ 39,434 $ 17,715 $ — $ 57,149
Cost of products sold   29,167  14,374  490  (a) 44,031

Gross margin   10,267  3,341  (490)  13,118
Operating costs and expenses:
 Selling   2,022  711  —  2,733
 General and administrative   4,596  2,594  —  7,190
 Engineering and development   1,853  176  —  2,029
 Amortization of intangibles and other   526  400  (25)(a)  901

 Goodwill impairment expense   —  5,331  —  5,331  (b)

Total operating costs and expenses   8,997  9,212  (25)  18,184

Operating income (loss)   1,270  (5,871)  (465)  (5,066)
Other income (expense), net   (303)  (586)  62  (c) (827)

Income (loss) before income taxes   967  (6,457)  (403)  (5,893)
Benefit (provision) for income taxes   (19)  604  153  (d) 738

Income (loss) from continuing operations  $ 948 $ (5,853) $ (250) $ (5,155)

Basic income (loss) per share from continuing operations  $ 0.19   $ (0.94)

Diluted income (loss) per share from continuing operations  $ 0.19   $ (0.94)

Basic weighted average shares outstanding   4,925   5,457

Diluted weighted average shares outstanding   5,061   5,457

ALLIED MOTION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED CONSOLIDATED
BALANCE SHEET

(In thousands)

Historical

December 31,
2003

Allied
Motion

February 1,
2004

Owosso

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma

ASSETS
Current Assets
 Cash and cash equivalents  $ 1,960 $ 659 $ 1,315  (e) $ 3,934
 Trade receivables, net   5,971  2,121  —  8,092
 Inventories, net   3,867  1,974  —  5,841
 Assets held for sale, net   —  350  (350)(f)  —
 Deferred income taxes   1,247  240  (240)(g)  1,247
 Prepaid expenses and other   592  237  —  829

Total current assets   13,637  5,581  725  19,943
Property, plant and equipment, net   6,423  4,542  2,450  (h)  13,415
Goodwill   5,213  3,074  321  (h)  8,608
Intangible assets   2,224  4,700  (1,700)(h)  5,224
Other assets   —  130  —  130

Total Assets  $ 27,497 $ 18,027 $ 1,796 $ 47,320

LIABILITIES & STOCKHOLDERS' INVESTMENT
Current Liabilities
 Accounts payable  $ 2,230 $ 1,885 $ — $ 4,115
 Accrued liabilities and other   3,504  2,189  471  (i)  6,164
 Current maturities of capital lease obligations   134  —  —  134
 Debt obligations   1,833  11,161  (11,100)(j)  1,894

Total current liabilities   7,701  15,235  (10,629)  12,307

Long-term debt   —  85  12,002  (j)  12,087
Long-term capital lease obligations   345  —  —  345
Common stock put option   —  600  (600)(k)  —
Deferred income taxes   430  1,446  (1,446)(g)  430
Accrued preferred stock dividends   —  4,379  (4,379)(k)  —
Pension and post-retirement obligations   2,962  —  —  2,962

Total liabilities   11,438  21,745  (5,052)  28,131

Stockholders' Investment
Convertible stock   —  15,000  (15,000)(l)  —

Common stock   8,383  20,839  (18,434)(l)  10,788
Warrants to purchase common stock   —  —  725  (l)  725
Loan receivable from ESOP   (200)  —  —  (200)
Retained earnings (accumulated deficit)   7,797  (39,557)  39,557  (l)  7,797
Cumulative translation adjustment   79  —  —  79

Total Stockholders' Investment (Deficit)   16,059  (3,718)  6,848  19,189

Total Liabilities & Stockholders' Investment  $ 27,497 $ 18,027 $ 1,796 $ 47,320

ALLIED MOTION TECHNOLOGIES INC.
NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED

COMBINED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Note 1—Basis of Presentation

   The accompanying unaudited pro forma condensed combined consolidated financial statements reflect the acquisition of 100% of the common and preferred
stock of Owosso Corporation (Owosso) by Allied Motion Technologies Inc. (Allied Motion).

   The accompanying unaudited pro forma condensed combined consolidated statements of operations for the year ended December 31, 2003 assumes that the
acquisition of Owosso occurred as of January 1, 2003. The accompanying unaudited pro forma combined balance sheet as of December 31, 2003 assumes that the